THE DATASHEET OF
AD565ASD/883B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
19.95k�
20k�
0.5mA
IREF

AD565A
Rev. F | Page 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2
Max Gain T.C.
(ppm of F.S./°C) Temperature Range
Linearity Error Max @
+25°C Package Description Package Options
AD565AJD 50 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB 24-Lead SBDIP D-24-2
AD565AJR 50 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
AD565AJRZ 50 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
AD565AJRZ-REEL 50 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
AD565AKD 20 0°C to +70°C ±1/4 LSB 24-Lead SBDIP D-24-2
AD565ASD 30 –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB 24-Lead SBDIP D-24-2
AD565ATD 15 –55°C to +125°C ±1/4 LSB 24-Lead SBDIP D-24-2
1 For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with MIL-STD-883, refer to the Analog Devices Military Products Databook or current/883B data
sheet.
2 Z = RoHS Copliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
3/15—Rev. E to Rev. F
Added AD566A Obsolete Note ...................................................... 1
Updated Outline Dimensions ....................................................... 11
Changes to Ordering Guide .......................................................... 12
10/02—Rev. D to Rev. E
Edits to Specifications ...................................................................... 2
Outline Dimensions Updated ....................................................... 11
©2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00516-0-3/15(F)